PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/11/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AMERIDECK PRODUCTS CORPORATION	06/11/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEIST INDUSTRIES, INC. d/b/a BUCK'S FABRICATING	
Street Address:	3547 PERRY HIGHWAY	
City:	HADLEY	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 16130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10477805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)835-2076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8148332222 ext 270

Email: wlovercheck@quinnfirm.com
Correspondent Name: WAYNE L LOVERCHECK
Address Line 1: 2222 W GRANDVIEW BLVD
Address Line 2: THE QUINN LAW FIRM

Address Line 4: ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16506-4508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BUCKS11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wayne L. Lovercheck

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bucks11Asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0377

500296722

source=Bucks11Asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019439 FRAME: 0378

enteredistrict	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)				
is is on A	ssignment of the following rights, th	le and interest: (check all that apply):			
8	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
23	Fareign rights, title and interest in the invention				
29	United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/477.805				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: November 14	2003		
U	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
Ü					
Q	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
D	Other (specify)		anabas socuments prime religiouspect of republic prime raff.		
	(
	Invention R LOADING AND UNLOADING OBJE				
entors (i	nsigners)	Address			
	CK PRODUCTS CORPORATION		O		
WERILE	CK PRODUCTS CORPORATION	293 University Avenue, Belleville, Ontario	Canada Kan DOS		
Political section control of the con					
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
100					
*					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ssignee					
ssignee	Name	Address			
DEIST IN	Name DUSTRIES, INC. d/Wa ABRICATING	Address 3547 Perry Highway, Hadley, Pennsylvan	la 16130 USA		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 51284.0001 (Back's)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinglier referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture ritnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereaf is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-likentified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissuas and reccaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and account all necessary and inveful future documents, including applications for fereign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any relisses or relisses of any Latters Putent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
AMERIDECK PRODUCTS CORPORATION	* R.J. Dela	
	RICHARD F DEEGAN, President	

Page 2 of 2 |